e

2010-0086
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. _10-3-4 ,
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No.
P090101, Parish Courthouse Emergency Stand-by
Generator to decrease the contract amount by
$47,901.40.
WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 09-6-7, adopted June 15, 2009, by the St. Charles Parish
Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Fisk
Electric Company for Project No. P090101 Parish Courthouse Emergency
Stand-by Generator in the amount of $992,200.00; and,
WHEREAS, the decrease in contract amount of $47,901.40 resulted from the reduced
scope of work under the Relocation of Infrastructure line item; and,
WHEREAS, It is necessary to finally amend the contract reducing one item resulting in .
a decrease in the contract amount by $47,901.40.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS, - ,
SECTION I. That Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No. P090101
Parish Courthouse Emergency Stand-by Generator to decrease the contract amount by
$47,901.40 is hereby approved.
SECTION . That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT, NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 22nd day of March , 2010,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAR ‘% (L, K&—«qu Ny RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

cecrerany Dok dl CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: Mm/Zln 073 90 [0 o /770 reh 25/‘?,0/0 :
APPROVED: DISAPPROVED: AS ENTRY NO._35 94/ 25~
y IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: «) U NO._ 130Y FOLIO_ 39

RETD/SECRETARY: _ Math J‘{, 01D
AT: [0/25 A.m.  RECDBY: ﬁyd(




CHANGE ORDER DETAIL

OWNER: ST. CHARLES PARISH
CONTRACTOR: FISK ELECTRIC COMPANY
CONTRACT: PARISH COURTHOUSE EMERGENCY STAND-BY GENERATOR
OWNER PROJECT #: P0S0101
ENGINEER: HUSEMAN & ASSOCIATES
Original Contract  Change Order  Revised Contract
Item# item Unit Qty Unit Price Price #1/Final Price
1 Moving and placing of Emergency Generator LS 1 9,810.00 9,810.00 - 9,810.00
2 Electrical Handhole LS 1 44,690.00 44,690.00 - 44,690.00
3 Emergency Generator LS 1 506,594.00 506,594.00 - 506,594.00
4 Feeders LS 1 113,142.00 113,142.00 - 113,142.00
5 Demolition LS 1 56,381.00 ©96,381.00 - 96,381.00
6  Switchgear LS 1 31,500.00 31,500.00 - 31,500.00
7 Sitework LS 1 11,208.00 11,208.00 - 11,208.00
8 Mobilization LS 1 81,831.00 81,831.00 - 81,831.00
9 Foundation LS 1 38,324.00 38,324.00 - 38,324.00
10 Temporary Generator LS 1 8,720.00 8,720.00 - 8,720.00
11  Relocation of Infrastructure LS i 50,000.00 50,000.00 (47,901.40) 2,098.60
Total 992,200.00 (47,901.40) 944,298.60




